
Chicago Board of Health Membership 
 
Carolyn C. Lopez, M.D., (Board President) 
2906 W. Wilson Ave. 
Chicago, IL  60625 
E-mail: clopezfp@aol.com 
Appointed: 11/4/03 

Juan M. Calderón, B.A.,  
Chief Operations Officer  
The Puerto Rican Cultural Center  
2739 W. Division St. 
Chicago, IL 60622 
E-mail: juanc@prcc-chgo.org 
Appointed: 9/6/17 

 
Adele Joy Cobbs, M.D. 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
Edward Hospital 
Naperville, IL 60540 
Mount Sinai Hospital 
Chicago, IL 60608 
E-mail: joycobbs@mac.com 
Appointed: 12/2/10 

Melanie Dreher, PhD, RN, FAAN 
John L. and Helen Kellogg Dean Emeritus 
Rush University College of Nursing 
600 S. Paulina St., Suite 1080 
Chicago, IL 60612 
E-mail:  melaniecdreher@gmail.com  
Appointed: 5/13/09 

 
 
Caswell A. Evans, Jr., DDS, MPH 
Assoc. Dean/Professor, Prevention & Public 
Health Sciences 
University of Illinois at Chicago, College of 
Dentistry (MC 621) 
801 South Paulina St., Rm. 102GD 
Chicago, IL  60612 
E-mail: casevans@uic.edu 
Appointed: 10/31/07 

Victor M. Gonzalez 
Assistant General Counsel 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Illinois 
Legal Department 
300 E. Randolph St. 
Chicago, IL  60601 
E-mail: victor_gonzalez@bcbsil.com 
Appointed: 11/2/94 
 
 

 
Steven K. Rothschild, M.D. 
Associate Professor 
Departments of Family Medicine &Preventive 
Medicine Rush University Medical Center 
1700 W. Van Buren St., Suite 470 
Chicago, IL  60612 
E-mail:  steven_k_rothschild@rush.edu 

 Appointed: 5/13/09 

Horace E. Smith, M.D. 
Pastor 
Apostolic Faith Church 
3823 S. Indiana Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60653 
E-mail:  horace.smith@afcchicago.org 
Appointed: 1/18/12 

 
Joseph B. Starshak 
Starshak Winzenburg & Co. 
55 W. Monroe St., Ste. 2530 
Chicago, IL  60603 
E-mail: j.starshak@swandco.com 
Appointed: 12/4/02 

Board Support Staff: 
Angelica Alfaro 
(312) 747-9785 
angelica.alfaro@cityofchicago.org 
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